AUG 9 1995 5	PATEN	orm cover sheet TS ONLY 04 - 1999	Attorney D 7954-07 3	
MADEMARS TO THE HONORA 8-9-95 Please rec			ADEMARKS	
011-	1008	869863	of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenzoh SATOH, Ryoji YAMA Tomoyuki YASUDA and Ryuj	ASHIRO, ji koshiba		CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? 🗌 Yes 🕅 No		<u>Marunouchi 3-ch</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u>Chiyoda-ku,</u>	Tokyo 100, JAPA	N
XAssignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name		Country (if other than USA): JAPAN		
Other				
		-		
Execution Date: July 20, 1995			*	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	08/5/2	,855 -		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the exec	cution date of the application	n is: July 20, 199	5
A. Patent Application No.(s) CIP of		B. Patent No.(s)		
Addi	itional numbers att	tached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: PENNIE & EDMONDS 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 		6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8		
		8. Deposit account n <u>16-1150</u>	umber:	
		(A copy of this pa	age is attached)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the joriginal document.	foregoing informal	tion is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true $\frac{36/56}{4}$	сору
Charles E. Miller 24, Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	576	<u>Chht</u> M Signature	<u> </u>	
Maine of Ferson Signing Reg. No.	Tr	otal number of pages inclu		3
Mail document:		required cover sheet inform		
	sioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignmen 1, D.C. 20231	ta	SE
"Express Mail" label No. TB 686 629 372 US I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissi	Date of Deposit the United States Pos	CERTIFICATION August 9, 1995 tal Service "Express Mail Post rademarks, Washington, D.C.	t Office to Addressee" service under	- 37 C.F
<i>(</i> 75)		DIANGELIS erson mailing paper or <u>fee</u>	1/00/	
			~ COL	

REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0025

U81,5,12,8,5,5,000 TITE - 073

SOLE/JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Kenzoh SATOH (hereinafter individually and collectively called ASSIGNOR), citizen(s) of Japan, and residing at 23-10, Akamidai 3-chome, Kohnosu-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan,

Ryoji YAMASHIRO

(hereinafter individually and collectively called ASSIGNOR), citizen(s) of Japan, and residing at 2075-9, Fueda, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan,

Tomoyuki YASUDA (hereinafter individually and collectively called ASSIGNOR), citizen(s) of Japan, and residing at 1643-2, Yamanishi, Ninomiya-machi, Naka-gun, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, and

Ryuji KOSHIBA

(hereinafter individually and collectively called ASSIGNOR), citizen(s) of Japan, and residing at 25-21-304, Tamagawadai 2-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo, Japan

is/are the inventor(s) of the invention in Japan and have made an application for a Patent of the United States thereon

私 which is executed on

🛚 even date herewith

□ _____ (date)

□ which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds docket no.

□ which was filed on , Serial No.

and WHEREAS, NIKON CORPORATION at 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 Japan, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

TRAVELING APPARATUS, AND CONTROL METHOD AND ROTATIONAL-ANGLE DETECTOR APPLIED THERETO

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to the ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, toghter with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 9440 FRAME: 0026

7954-073

SOLE/JOINT

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Date	July 20, 1995	Kenzch Satoli Kenzoh SATOH	L.S.
Date	July 20, 1995	Ryoji Yamashiro Ryoji YAMASHIRO	L.S.
Date	July 20, 1995	Tomoyuki Yasuda Tomoyuki YASUDA	L.S.
Date	July 20, 1995	Rynigé Koshiba Rynig Koshiba	L.S.

RECORDED: 08/09/1995